This announcement is not for distribution in the United States.

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement appears for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for the securities. The securities referred to herein are not available for general subscription in Hong Kong or elsewhere.

This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration. The securities are being offered only outside the United States in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S under the Securities Act.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

Eastern Air Overseas (Hong Kong) Corporation Limited

(incorporated with limited liability in Hong Kong)

CNY2.2 billion 3.875 per cent. Guaranteed Bonds due 2016 (Stock Code: 85926)

Unconditionally and Irrevocably Guaranteed by



(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability) (Stock Code: 00670)

Joint Lead Managers

Agricultural Bank of China Limited Deutsche Bank HSBC Standard Hong Kong Branch (Hong

Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of and permission to deal in the CNY2.2 billion 3.875% Guaranteed Bonds due 2016 (the "Bonds") by way of an offering to professional investors only as described in the offering circular dated 29 May 2013. Permission for the listing of, and dealing in, the Bonds is expected to become effective on or about 6 June 2013.

Hong Kong, 5 June 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of Eastern Air Overseas (Hong Kong) Corporation Limited are Wu Yongliang, Wu Zhiwei, Zhang Houxin, Yuan Jun and Gao Lijun.

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of China Eastern Airlines Corporation Limited are:

Liu Shaoyong	(Chairman)
Ma Xulun	(Vice Chairman, President)
Xu Zhao	(Director)
Gu Jiadan	(Director)
Li Yangmin	(Director, Vice President)
Tang Bing	(Director, Vice President)
Luo Zhuping	(Director)
Sandy Ke-Yaw Liu	(Independent non-executive Director)
Wu Xiaogen	(Independent non-executive Director)
Ji Weidong	(Independent non-executive Director)
Shao Ruiqing	(Independent non-executive Director)